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                                                                                                                 February 14, 2020 

Dear Parents 
 
The school is in the process of planning for the upcoming 2020-2021 school year. The re-enrolment 
form is enclosed in your child’s Friday envelope. At this time we seek confirmation for re-registration ( 
current student and any new siblings) . There is a registration charge of $ 150.00 per child for any new 
registration for the siblings. The siblings will avail a 10 % discount on their tuition fee. Please return 
the re-enrolment form by Monday February 24, 2020. This exercise will help the school to open the 
spaces to the interested families. I appreciate your efforts and cooperation towards this process.  
 
As per our previous practice the school will be open during the July and August for our summer 
program. You are welcome to register your child for the summer months. Parents also have the option 
to select the weekly schedule for the months of July and August 2020 in order to accommodate their 
family vacation plans.  
 
Please contact me for any further information regarding the new school year registration and the 
summer program 
 
Dates to Remember 

• March 16 - 20 2020  inclusive - Spring Break  
• Fri., April 02 , 2020 - Good Friday Holiday  
• Mon., April 05, 2020  - Easter Monday Holiday  
• Friday May 15, 2020 PD. Day ( CCMA Annual Event) – The School will be closed 
• Mon., May 18, 2020 -  Victoria Day  
• The last day of the school is Friday June 26 , 2020. 
• The Summer Camp Begins on Monday July 06 2020 and ends on Friday, Aug 28, 2020.  

 
Upcoming Special Events/Trips :   

• April , 2020  A visit to the Sheridan Nursery in Mississauga – Date to be confirmed later.  
• Wednesday May 13, 2020 A trip to Bradley Museum. Mississauga. 
• Thursday  June 04, 2020 – Graduation Ceremony & Year End Concert.  
• Friday June 12, 2020 Mini Golfing trip to Vic Hadfield Golf Club Mississauga. 

 
 
Have a fun filled March break and make wonderful memories along the way 
 
Thank you 
 

Fouzia Ali 


